
City of San Antonio

Agenda Memorandum

File Number: 

Agenda Item Number: 13

Agenda Date: December 5, 2024

In Control: City Council A Session

DEPARTMENT:  Finance Department

DEPARTMENT HEAD:  Troy Elliott

COUNCIL DISTRICTS IMPACTED:  Citywide

SUBJECT:

Taser 7 Certification Program and Warranty Bundle for SAPD Amendment I

SUMMARY:

This ordinance will approve an amendment with AXON Enterprise, Inc. to add up to 400 Tasers 
for a total of 1,850 tasers and all related accessories, to the existing contract and increasing the 
contract by $2,171,793.70 for a total contract amount of $11,773,693.70.  Funding in the amount 
$63,962.85 for 65 Tasers to be purchased in FY 2025 is available from the FY 2025 General Fund 
Adopted Budget.  Funding for subsequent years is contingent upon Council approval of the annual 
budget. 
 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

On June 3, 2021, City Council approved a contract with Axon Enterprise, Inc. for a five-year 
contract, with a five-year renewal option for Taser 7 Certification Program and Warranty Bundles. 
The contract provided the most up-to-date taser model, and San Antonio Police Department 
(SAPD) purchased 1,450 tasers devices.  This contract also provided instructor lead training, 
training cartridges delivered annually, and training suits.



This contract amendment will provide up to 400 additional taser devises, including all related 
accessories, to SAPD to be utilized as new officers are added.  Also, the contract amendment will 
provide SAPD with related accessories to include all-inclusive Certification Program, Warranty 
Bundle, handles, holsters, unlimited field-use cartridges, recharging docks, rechargeable batteries, 
hardware warranty for 2 (five-year periods), and evidence.com licenses, for SAPD law 
enforcement officers. This amendment is effective throughout the original contract term and the 
one, five-year renewal option.

ISSUE:

This ordinance will approve an amendment with AXON Enterprise, Inc. to add up to 400 Tasers 
for a total of 1,850 tasers and all related accessories, to the existing contract and increasing the 
contract by $2,171,793.70 for a total contract amount of $11,773,693.70.  Funding in the amount 
$63,962.85 for 65 Tasers to be purchased in FY 2025 is available from the FY 2025 General Fund 
Adopted Budget.  Funding for subsequent years is contingent upon Council approval of the annual 
budget.  
 

ALTERNATIVES:

None. 

FISCAL IMPACT:

This ordinance will approve an amendment with AXON Enterprise, Inc. to add up to 400 Tasers 
for a total of 1,850 tasers and all related accessories, to the existing contract and increasing the 
contract by $2,171,793.70 for a total contract amount of $11,773,693.70.  Funding in the amount 
$63,962.85 for 65 Tasers to be purchased in FY 2025 is available from the FY 2025 General Fund 
Adopted Budget.  Funding for subsequent years is contingent upon Council approval of the annual 
budget. 
 

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this contract amendment. 

This is a contract amendment, and a Contracts Disclosure Form is not required.


